

11.01.2024: xəbər

Jubilee Event at Khazar University

On January 9, 2023, Khazar University celebrated the 80th birthday of Honored Journalist Alirza Balayev, deputy editor-in-chief of "Khazar Khabar" journal, with a jubilee event. The university's administration and staff were in attendance.

The event commenced with the university's Rector, Assoc. Prof. Irada Khalilova, delivering opening remarks, offering sincere congratulations, and presenting flowers to the jubilee. The founder of Khazar University, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, in his extensive speech, spoke about A Balayev's many years of fruitful work and creativity in the editorial office of "Khazar Khabar" journal, and presented a letter of thanks to the jubilee.

Vice-rectors of the university Prof. Mahammad Nuriyev, Assoc. Prof. Isakhan Isakhanli, Director of Public Relations and Media of the university Alovzat Amirbeyli, Head of the Department of Languages and Literature Assoc. Prof. Dilbar Zeynalova, Head of the Department of History and Archeology Telman Nusratoghlu, Deputy Dean for Scientific Affairs of the Graduate School of Science, Art and Technology Gunel Bahaddinova, the senior lecturer of the English Language and Literature Department Firangiz Nasirova and others wished the jubilee good health and success in his work.

In the end, A. Balayev expressed gratitude to the university administration and all participants for organizing the event.

“Xəzər”də yubiley

2023-cü il yanvarın 9-da Xəzər Universitetində “Xəzər Xəbər” jurnalının baş redaktor müavini, Əməkdar jurnalist Əirza Balayevin anadan olmasının 80 illiyi münasibətilə yubiley tədbiri keçirildi. Tədbirdə universitetin rəhbərliyi və əməkdaşları iştirak edirdilər.

Tədbiri universitetin rektoru Dos. İradə Xəlilova açaraq, səmimi təbrik sözləri söylədi və yubilyara gül dəstəsi verdi. Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof. Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı geniş çıxışında Ə.Balayevin “Xəzər Xəbər” jurnalının redaksiyasındakı çoxillik səmərəli fəaliyyətindən, yaradıcılığından danışıaraq, yubilyara təşəkkürnamə təqdim etdi.

Universitetin prorektorları Prof. Məhəmməd Nuriyev, Dos. İsxan İsxanlı, universitetin İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktoru Əlövsət Əmirbəyli, Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müdiri Dos. Dilbər Zeynalova, Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu, Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin elmi işlər üzrə dekan müavini Günəl Bahəddinova, İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin baş müəllimi Firəngiz Nəsirova və digərləri çıxışlarında yubilyara cansağlığı və fəaliyyətində uğurlar arzuladılar.

Sonda Ə.Balayev tədbirin təşkilinə görə universitet rəhbərliyinə və iştirakçılara təşəkkürünü bildirdi.











